[Commending Monroe Elementary School]

Resolution commending Monroe Elementary School for winning the San Francisco Beautiful 2004 Beautification Award.

WHEREAS, Monroe Elementary School is a recipient of the San Francisco Beautiful 2004 Beautification Award in recognition of the extraordinary efforts of the parents, faculty and students of Monroe Elementary School in beautifying the school and neighborhood by creating a mosaic mural; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Harriman, the Monroe Elementary School site coordinator for the San Francisco Unified School District arts funds secured the funding for the mural mosaic; and,

WHEREAS, Bob Buechting a mosaic muralist worked with the students of Monroe Elementary School to design and craft the mural; and,

WHEREAS, Sandy Wolfe the on-site gardener for Monroe Elementary School, worked with the students to teach them about the plants, the gardening project and how to keep the plants healthy and growing; and,

WHEREAS, The efforts of these individuals with the support of all the teachers, parents and students of the Monroe Elementary school has resulted in the significant contribution of art and beauty which effects all who encounter this mural; and,

WHEREAS, Monroe Elementary School is now an example of a school and a community who worked together to enrich their environment with the addition of this beautiful mosaic mural; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and commends these people and this project and Monroe Elementary School this day, October 26, 2004.



File Number:

041506

## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Monroe Elementary School for winning the San Francisco Beautiful 2004 Beautification Award.	
_	
November 2, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED  Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval	
File No. 041506	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 2, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
11.09.04	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom